OP \$240.00 2222338

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM609907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zions Bancorporation, N.A. d/b/a Amegy Bank, as Administrative Agent		11/19/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Griffin Dewatering, LLC		
Street Address:	5306 Clinton Drive		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77020		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Griffin Dewatering Corporation		
Street Address:	5306 Clinton Drive		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77020		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ALABAMA		
Name:	Griffin Pump & Equipment, LLC		
Street Address:	5306 Clinton Drive		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77020		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2222338	AQUASPADE
Registration Number:	2222339	SPEEDFAST
Registration Number:	2373680	WIND TUNNEL
Registration Number:	2616135	
Registration Number:	2629606	
Registration Number:	2682084	

TRADEMARK

900581274 REEL: 007111 FRAME: 0647

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2616136	
Registration Number:	2616137	
Registration Number:	2596274	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,jason.brown@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Griffin IP Release#page1.tif source=Griffin IP Release#page2.tif source=Griffin IP Release#page3.tif source=Griffin IP Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of November 19, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by Zions Bancorporation, N.A. dba Amegy Bank, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the benefit of GRIFFIN DEWATERING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Griffin Dewatering"), GRIFFIN DEWATERING CORPORATION, an Alabama corporation ("GDC"), and GRIFFIN PUMP & EQUIPMENT, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Pump" and together with Griffin Dewatering and GDC, each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized Terms not defined herein shall have the meanings attributed to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement dated as of November 22, 2013 (the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>") among the Griffin Intermediate Holdco, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Borrower</u>"), the Lenders party thereto and the Administrative Agent, the Lenders agreed to make loans to and make other extensions of credit on behalf of the Borrower; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Debtors and the Administrative Agent entered into an Security Agreement, dated as of November 22, 2013 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), a copy of which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 23, 2013 at Reel 5159; Frame 0936;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, as applicable, in and to all Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights, including but not limited to those listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, the "<u>Collateral</u>").

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent acknowledges that the conditions for termination of its security interest in the Collateral have been met, and accordingly, the Administrative Agent has agreed to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Collateral; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Collateral to the relevant Grantor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Collateral under the Security Agreement or otherwise.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases and terminates in its entirety its security interest in the Collateral, and discharges, quit claims, and relinquishes unto the Grantors, and re-assigns to the Grantors, any and all right, title and interest it has in and to, the Collateral. The Administrative Agent authorizes the recordation of this Release by any Grantor or such Grantor's agent.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

ZIONS BANCORPORATION, N.A. dba AMEGY BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name: Megan Wiginton
Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

REEL: 007111 FRAME: 0650

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Registered Trademarks, Issued Patents and Copyrights

Griffin Dewatering Corporation & Griffin Pump & Equipment, Inc.

		Emilia .	
Attorney Docket No.	Patent/Trademark No.	Title	Renewal
GRIF.03	2,222,338	AQUASPADE	2/9/2019
GRIF.04	2,222,339	SPEEDFAST	2/9/2019
GRIF.05	2,373,680	WIND TUNNEL	8/1/2020
GRIF.06	2,616,135	Miscellaneous Design (color red - Hydraulic and pneumatic machine parts, namely, control valves and fittings sold therewith as a unit, for use in vacuum lines for use in groundwater removal system and equipment)	9/10/2022
GRIF.07	2,629,606	Miscellaneous Design (color red - header saddles for vacuum lines)	10/8/2022
GRIF.08	2,682,084	Miscellaneous Design (color red - pumping equipment, namely portable pumps, power plants connected to pumps, trailers and skids for pumps and trailers and skid mounted pump equipment)	2/4/2023
GRIF.09	2,616,136	Miscellaneous Design (color red - lining and stippling statement)	9/10/2012
GRIF.10	2,616,137	Miscellaneous Design (color red - dewatering headers draining artesian and ground water adjacent to trenches, foundations and other ground construction sites using pumps and surface lines, buried wellpoint lines and tips, vacuum lines and connective headers)	9/10/2012

Schedule A to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

GRIF.12	2,596,274	Miscellaneous Design (color red for wellpoints)	7/16/2022
GRIF.13	Patent 5,824,135	High Volume Air-Water Separator	
GRIF.14	Patent 5,958,108	High Volume Air-Water Separator	
GRIF.15	US Copyright VA 948-807 Issued 2/5/1999	The Hydraulically Driven Submersible Pump System	
GRIF.19.Prov	61/828,896	Water Clarification System and Method	Filed 5/30/13

Schedule A to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

HOU 3974397

RECORDED: 11/19/2020